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Decision No. 84843 . | | @RRGHNA‘L o
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMI SSION OF THE ST ATE OF CALIF ORNIA -

Applicat:.on of TRANS WORLD AIRLINES,
INC., for authority to increase

Applicat:\.on No. 55787
certain intrastate passenger fares.

(Filed July 3, 1975 .
amended August ll» 1975)

OP‘INION

Trans World Afirlines, Inc. (TWA) is engaged in invrastate
and interstate air transportation of passengers, property, and mail..
It also performs international air service between the Um.ted States

and various points in E.\zrope, the Near East, and Asia. Its intra.state
services in Califormia include service to and from Los Angeles, C
San Francisco, and Oakland. ' _

In this application TWA seeks to :anrease its intrastate
first class, jet commter and military standby passenger fares between
Los Angeles and San Francisco/Oakland/San Jose, and between Qalkland
and San Francisco as shown in Appendix A.

The application states that increased :f.‘a.res i‘or whicb. '
authority is sought correspond to those applicable between competitive
points authorized to Pacific Southwest Airlimes (PSA) by Decision No.
84544 dated June 17, 1975 in Application No. 55160, and’ authorized to

United Air Lines, Inc. (United) by Decis:x.on No. 8&.598‘ dated June 21+,
1975 in Application No. 55615.
. The application states that by reason of the relatively
- short distance involved and the effect of PSA's fares upon applicant's
fare, applicant's services within California have been conducted at
an operating loss. Set forth in the following table is a summary of
applicant's losses from operat:.ons, both interstate and mtrastate, o
on th:Ls route for the calendar year ended December 31, 1971»‘
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TABLE 1
TRANS WORLD ALRLINES, INC.

Profit and Loss Statement ‘
Domestic Scheduled Service - Passenger
1os Angeles ~ San Francisco

Calendar Year Ended December 31, 1274

_ Description o - Amount. -
Operating Revenues . - T
assenger ‘ T $8,17r
Transport Related Revenues 1_+_23_:_ |
Total Opera.ting Revenues $'9;338jf.;f \

ratin, nses - o
Aircralt rat Expenses T U
Excluding Fuel & Oil _ $ 6,023
Fuel & 011 ) 36
Traffic Handling 6,696
Transport Related Expenses _ : 292

“Total Operating Ebcpenses*y - Y 31;6;3-713:,

Operating Profit/ ( Loss) | | $(C 7, 0333

Applicant estimates that the proposed i‘ares w:.ll produce
additional anmual revenue of $128,936. As may be seen from the above
table, the increase in fares sought would not cause applicant's
operations over the route segment involved to be profitable.

In support of its request, TWA alleges as follows:

By Decisions Nos. 84544 dated Jume 17, 1975 and 84767 dated
August 5, 1975, the Commission granted PSA authority to increase its
intrastate jet fares between Los Angeles and San Francisco, pursua.nt
to PSA's request for interim relief. It ie well settled 't,hat the
Commiesion has h:.storically considered PSA to be the ra.temalcing




. . ‘

carrier in the California intrastate jet commuter market.y In
addition, the Commission has noted, in pr:i.or decisions, 'that compe-
tition between Western Air Lines, Inmc., ( Western), PSA, United, and
the applicant will not permit ome of them to maintain commter air
fares substantially different from those of its. cv:»r:q;we*\'.:!.‘xu:»ra.2

Additionally, by Decision No. 84598 the Commission granted
to United increases in first class fares in the markets in which
applicant offers service. In so doing, the Commission noted that
United®s proposed fare increase will not cause the operations of
United in the markets under consideration to be operated at a profit.

Applicant believes that the public interest would be served
by maintaining uniformity of fares among air carriers offering similar
commuter services in the affected market. OSuch uniformity of fares
would maintain historical fare relationships among the major carriers
providing intrastate service within California. |
| 'I'WA requests that this application be acted upon mthout
hearing in view of the operating losses now being incurred by applicant -
froz its California intrastate operations over the routes involved
and the desirabllity of maintaining a parity of Jet conmzter fares
published by applicant, PSA, and United.

The application was served in accordance with Commisszon
rules. In addition, nmotice of the filing of the application and
amendment appeared on the Commission's Daily Calendar. The:?e are no
protests or request for public hearing. o 3

See Decisions Nos. 8192L (Western), £1922(United),. and 83814,
where the Commission notes that PSA is the faremald.ng carrier
in the California corridor. .

Cf. Decision No. 78216 in Application No. 52361 (Western) and
Decision No. 75899 in Application No. 50847 (PSA).

The Commission also noted that it has historically author::.zed
carriers proportionate increases in fares: for classes. of" semce
not prov:.ded by PSA. \ :
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Finding§ '

L. Applicant seeks to increase its intrastate Jet commuter and
first class air fares applicable over the route segment serv'ed 'by it
in California. : '

2. The fare increases aought are to a level heretofoz-e
autborized to PSA and/or United.

3. The Commission has held in prior proceedings that PSA is the
fare setting carrier over the route segment here in issue and that
competition between applicant and PSA and other carriers on such route
will not permit one of them to maintain air fares substantn.ally
different from those of its competitors.

4. Substantial uniformity of air fares for the route segment
will be achieved if this application is granted. -

5. 7The increase in air fares sought herein will not cause TWA's
intra~-California jet commuter operations to be profitable.

6. The increase in fares sought herein is Justified.

7. A public hearing is not necessa.ry'

Conclusion

The application should be. igranted.

IT IS ORDERED that: . .

1. Trans World Airlines, Inc. is authorized to estaibl:.sh the
increased air fares sought in Application No. 55787, as more spec:.i‘:.—
cally set forth in Appendix A hereto. '

2. Tariff publications authorized to be made as a result of 'the
order herein shall be filed not earlier than the effective date of -
this. order, and may be made effective not earlier than five days after
the effective date of this order on not less than f:Lve da.y's' notice to,
the Commission and to the public. ‘ :




3. The authority granted herein shall expire unless exercised
within ninety days after the date of this order.

The effective date of this order is the date hereof. :é(’
Dated at San Francisco y California, this Qé

day of AUGUST » 1975,

.. CommissIioners\ ' = .




 APPENDIX A
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© Démestis Scheduled Service - Passenger

And -

Batween -

Los Angoles-San Franeisco/

B Oskland/Sen Jose
0skland - San Francisco

Between And _
Los Angoles-San Francisco/
Oakland/San Jose

Qskland - San Frantisco

Botween And
Los Angeles-San Francisco/

Oskland/San Jose

Osklond ~ San Francisc¢o

© TWA'S_PRESENT AND FROPOSED
' ___INTRASTATE FARES -

- - .. e N ’ -
. Proposed Fare

" Frosent Fare.

Fare*

$29049

Fare* - Tex -
$27.18 32,19

$29435

10

89 12,00 12,08

QOMMUTER

Téx
$2.36

W97

T Present Fare

Proposed_Fare

Fare*

$20.83

Faro® Tax

$1,54

Total

$19.21 $20.75

66 8.90 8,98

8424,
| MILITARY STANDBY

Totéi |
$22,50

Tax

$1.67

72 9.70

Present, Fare

. Prbpgsed Fare ..

‘Fare*
26,71

Total
$16.,60

Fare*  Tax

$15.37  $1.23

8.4 N 9,60 9,68

*present and Proposed Fares include $0.23_security s_uréf.large.

Tax %

$1.34 $18.05

77 10.45

Total .



